



VILLAGE OF: River Grove  
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, June 15, 2023 @ 11:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2023 MWRD GI Alleys Program  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$2,043,826.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Acura, Inc.		M. Q. Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	115	10.00	1,150.00	12.50	1,437.50	15.00	1,725.00	15.00	1,725.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	515	2.50	1,287.50	5.00	2,575.00	3.00	1,545.00	3.00	1,545.00
3	Garage Apron Removal	Sq Yd	390	18.00	7,020.00	35.00	13,650.00	27.00	10,530.00	21.00	8,190.00
4	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	205	27.00	5,535.00	35.00	7,175.00	36.00	7,380.00	35.00	7,175.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sq Yd	80	25.00	2,000.00	50.00	4,000.00	24.00	1,920.00	25.00	2,000.00
6	Restrictor With Inline Check Valve, 4"	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,250.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
7	Inline Check Valve, 4"	Each	9	1,600.00	14,400.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
8	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	5,550	50.00	277,500.00	75.00	416,250.00	40.00	222,000.00	82.25	456,487.50
9	Structure To Be Removed	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
10	Structure To Be Adjusted	Each	17	500.00	8,500.00	500.00	8,500.00	950.00	16,150.00	500.00	8,500.00
11	Structure To Be Reconstructed	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
12	Frame and Lid, Type 1	Each	2	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	450.00	900.00
13	Inlet Filters	Each	20	175.00	3,500.00	200.00	4,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	180.00	3,600.00
14	Comb. Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Mod)	Foot	115	40.00	4,600.00	35.00	4,025.00	60.00	6,900.00	50.00	5,750.00
15	Portland Cement Concrete Shoulder, 5"	Sq Yd	860	90.00	77,400.00	85.00	73,100.00	72.00	61,920.00	94.50	81,270.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	515	10.00	5,150.00	10.00	5,150.00	12.00	6,180.00	15.00	7,725.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	Sq Yd	1,030	80.00	82,400.00	85.00	87,550.00	81.00	83,430.00	94.50	97,335.00
18	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	3,705	90.00	333,450.00	135.00	500,175.00	110.00	407,550.00	93.50	346,417.50
19	Permeable Brick Pavers	Sq Yd	1,255	75.00	94,125.00	75.00	94,125.00	65.00	81,575.00	72.00	90,360.00
20	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 3"	Sq Yd	200	50.00	10,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	93.00	18,600.00
21	Class D Patch, 10"	Sq Yd	120	110.00	13,200.00	125.00	15,000.00	210.00	25,200.00	150.00	18,000.00
22	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yd	5,555	8.00	44,440.00	6.00	33,330.00	9.00	49,995.00	8.00	44,440.00
23	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	12,500	3.00	37,500.00	2.75	34,375.00	6.00	75,000.00	6.00	75,000.00
24	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6	Cu Yd	45	65.00	2,925.00	50.00	2,250.00	50.00	2,250.00	90.00	4,050.00
25	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	Cu Yd	855	70.00	59,850.00	65.00	55,575.00	80.00	68,400.00	81.50	69,682.50
26	Aggregate Base Course for Storage, CA-1	Cu Yd	2,830	63.00	178,290.00	60.00	169,800.00	75.00	212,250.00	66.00	186,780.00
27	Drainage Stop	Each	32	1,500.00	48,000.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	965.00	30,880.00
28	Cleanout/Observation Well	Each	29	1,000.00	29,000.00	1,500.00	43,500.00	1,600.00	46,400.00	1,500.00	43,500.00
29	Soil Disposal Analysis	Each	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	750.00	6,000.00
30	Removal And Disposal of Regulated Substances	Cu Yd	1,670	65.00	108,550.00	0.10	167.00	90.00	150,300.00	60.00	100,200.00
31	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	5,705	1.00	5,705.00	0.10	570.50	0.01	57.05	1.50	8,557.50
32	Topsoil Placement, 3"	Sq Yd	200	10.00	2,000.00	5.00	1,000.00	9.00	1,800.00	15.00	3,000.00
33	Sodding	Sq Yd	200	15.00	3,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	25.00	5,000.00
34	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5	25.00	125.00	1.00	5.00	200.00	1,000.00	100.00	500.00
35	Informational Signage	Each	5	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	550.00	2,750.00
36	12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1)	Each	8	300.00	2,400.00	50.00	400.00	375.00	3,000.00	165.00	1,320.00
37	Construction Video	Unit	8	250.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	300.00	2,400.00
38	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,590.00	54,590.00
39	Mobilization	Lsum	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	133,289.95	133,289.95	135,000.00	135,000.00
40	PVC Underdrain, 4"	Foot	2,895	40.00	115,800.00	40.00	115,800.00	20.00	57,900.00	20.00	57,900.00
41	Yard Drain W/ Check Valve Connect to Existing Sewer	Each	4	2,750.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
42	Yard Drain and 4" PVC Pipe	Each	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
43	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	895	130.00	116,350.00	175.00	156,625.00	125.00	111,875.00	100.00	89,500.00
44	Retaining Wall	Sq Ft	175	110.00	19,250.00	125.00	21,875.00	120.00	21,000.00	131.00	22,925.00
45	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	500	60.00	30,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	60.00	30,000.00	1.00	500.00
46	Restricted Depth CB, 4' Dia., T1F, OL	Each	4	6,500.00	26,000.00	5,250.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
47	2' Diameter Catch Basin, Type C, Open Lid	Each	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,650.00	10,950.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
48	4' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	12,500.00	37,500.00	10,600.00	31,800.00
49	5' Diameter Manhole, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
50	Connection To Existing Structure	Each	1	1,024.00	1,024.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
51	Construction Layout, Lines and Grades	Lsum	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
52	Protection of Private Property	Lsum	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
53	Chain Link Fence Removal and Replacement	Foot	120	85.00	10,200.00	75.00	9,000.00	45.00	5,400.00	50.00	6,000.00
54	Timber Retaining Wall Removal	Foot	120	35.00	4,200.00	25.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$2,043,826.50</b>	<b>\$2,159,336.00</b>	<b>\$2,222,222.00</b>	<b>\$2,266,055.00</b>				